
 

MESSABOUT XVIII 
September 2021 

 
THE LOG 

 
 

Tuesday, Sept. 7, to Thursday, Sept. 9. Suspects arrive at Squalicum Harbor, 

Bellingham, WA., launch and daysail or sightsee. 

 

Friday, Sept. 10.  Sail to Fossil Bay, Sucia Island. Some dock; others get mooring ball. 

 

Saturday, Sept. 11.  Sail from Fossil Bay to Reid Harbor, Stuart Island.  

 

Sunday, Sept. 12.  Sail from Reid Harbor to Roche Harbor. 

 

Monday, Sept. 13. Layover in Roche Harbor. 

 

Tuesday, Sept. 14. Sail from Roche Harbor to Deer Harbor.  

 

Wednesday, Sept. 15. Layover in Deer Harbor and daysail and/or Orcas Hotel for lunch. 

 

Thursday, Sept. 16. Sail to Friday Harbor and weather the storm there. 

 

Friday, Sept. 17. Layover in Friday Harbor. Dinner at San Juan Island Yacht Club. 

 

Saturday, Sept. 18. Layover in Friday Harbor. 

 

Sunday, Sept. 19. Sail from Friday Harbor to Blakely Island Marina. Potluck dinner. 

 

Monday, Sept. 20. Sail from Blakely Island to Squalicum Harbor, Bellingham. 

 

Tuesday, Sept. 21. Depart Bellingham for points south as desired. 

 

 

THE SKIPPERS 

 

Jim Ferguson, P-15, “Esmeralda” 

Ed Hultgren, M-17, “Alma Stenbom” 

Tom Luque, P-19, “Mast Gates” 

Phil Marcelis, Catalina 22, “Merri Time” 

Dan Phy, M-15, “Six” 

John Purdy, P-15, “Perky” 

Mark Sabin, SunCat, “Half Fool” 

Rob Sampson, Ranger 21, “Mud Hen” 

 

Special Guest at Happy Hour in Roche Harbor: 

     Carolyn & Dick Herman  


